

Rajasthan															
District wise average Area, Production and Yield of Moong for period 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 (Arranged in descending order)															
Sl	Districts	Area ( Hectares)			Production (Tonnes)			Yield (kg/Hectare)			Average of two years				Cumulative %
		2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	Area (Hectares)	Product ion (Tonnes)	Yield (Tonnes/Hectare)	% of Product ion	
1	NAGPUR	246687	272043	286299	130487	16650	192276	528.96	61.20	671.59	268343	113138	421.62	31.75	31.75
2	JODHPUR	103888	98521	101279	33991	1309	71378	327.19	13.29	704.77	101229	35559	351.27	9.98	41.73
3	JAIPUR	70686	73031	80696	44550	3899	56429	630.25	53.39	699.28	74804	34959	467.34	9.81	51.54
4	AJMER	73996	78976	83408	20891	1554	62759	282.33	19.68	752.43	78793	28401	360.45	7.97	59.51
5	PALI	85870	104124	107535	23186	1561	60432	270.01	14.99	561.98	99176	28393	286.29	7.97	67.48
6	JALORE	86344	92328	90384	22183	404	55768	256.91	4.38	617.01	89685	26118	291.22	7.33	74.81
7	GANGANAGAR	25591	22503	52070	17845	7819	35065	697.32	347.46	673.42	33388	20243	606.30	5.68	80.49
8	TONK	42626	34078	42677	12777	1615	28745	299.75	47.39	673.55	39794	14379	361.34	4.04	84.52
9	CHURU	31189	31604	34398	32316	704	7680	1036.13	22.28	223.27	32397	13567	418.76	3.81	88.33
10	BARMER	45965	47715	53447	3704	364	26979	80.58	7.63	504.78	49042	10349	211.02	2.90	91.23
11	HANUMANGARH	11327	10482	30350	8985	3265	8808	793.24	311.49	290.21	17386	7019	403.73	1.97	93.20
12	JHUNJHUNU	17336	15116	21659	9176	1770	7684	529.30	117.09	354.77	18037	6210	344.29	1.74	94.95
13	BHILWARA	15673	15958	20662	2125	1408	13311	135.58	88.23	644.23	17431	5615	322.11	1.58	96.52
14	SIKAR	14469	13852	17277	6787	1040	8194	469.07	75.08	474.27	15199	5340	351.35	1.50	98.02
15	JAISALMER	3081	2467	9981	316	98	6203	102.56	39.72	621.48	5176	2206	426.11	0.62	98.64
16	SIROHI	5955	6149	7167	1127	381	4176	189.2	61.9	582.	6424	1895	294.9	0.53	99.17

								5	6	67			5		
17	BIKANER	2368	1641	5792	1668	30	3600	704.3 9	18.2 8	621. 55	3267	1766	540.5 6	0.50	99.67
18	RAJSAMAND	618	663	771	260	35	479	420.7 1	52.7 9	621. 27	684	258	377.1 9	0.07	99.74
19	CHITTOR GARH	555	482	762	234	16	474	421.6 2	33.2 0	622. 05	600	241	402.4 5	0.07	99.81
20	BAREN	121	262	490	51	6	305	421.4 9	22.9 0	622. 45	291	121	414.6 6	0.03	99.84
21	JHALAWAR	226	151	255	95	7	158	420.3 5	46.3 6	619. 61	211	87	411.3 9	0.02	99.86
22	SAWAI MADHOPUR	242	102	202	102	6	125	421.4 9	58.8 2	618. 81	182	78	426.7 4	0.02	99.89
23	UDAIPUR	210	230	188	89	11	117	423.8 1	47.8 3	622. 34	209	72	345.5 4	0.02	99.91
24	KOTA	129	157	217	54	8	135	418.6 0	50.9 6	622. 12	168	66	391.6 5	0.02	99.92
25	DHOLPUR	188	92	177	79	4	110	420.2 1	43.4 8	621. 47	152	64	422.3 2	0.02	99.94
26	BHARATPUR	253	50	125	107	2	78	422.9 2	40.0 0	624. 00	143	62	436.9 2	0.02	99.96
27	BUNDI	74	69	236	31	3	147	418.9 2	43.4 8	622. 88	126	60	477.5 7	0.02	99.98
28	DAUSA	221	71	88	93	3	55	420.8 1	42.2 5	625. 00	127	50	397.3 7	0.01	99.99
29	ALWAR	32	27	47	13	1	29	406.2 5	37.0 4	617. 02	35	14	405.6 6	0.00	100.00
30	KARAU LI	15	55	30	6	1	19	400.0 0	18.1 8	633. 33	33	9	260.0 0	0.00	100.00
31	DUNGARPUR	9	27	16	4	1	10	444.4 4	37.0 4	625. 00	17	5	288.4 6	0.00	100.00
32	BANSWARA	18	13	4	8	1	2	444.4 4	76.9 2	500. 00	12	4	314.2 9	0.00	100.00
	<b>Total</b>											<b>356349</b>		<b>100.00</b>	

## Maharashtra

**District wise average Area, Production and Yield of Moong for period 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 (Arranged in descending order)**

Sl	Districts	Area ( Hectares)			Production (Tonnes)			Yield (kg/Hectare)			Average of two years				Cumulative
		2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	Area (Hectares)	Production (Tonnes)	Yield (Tonnes/Hectare)	% of Production	
1	JALGAON	40300	40300	43200	17500	18800	29100	0.43	0.47	0.67	41267	21800	0.52	10.51	10.51
2	PARBHANI	60800	37700	45500	21700	8600	31700	0.36	0.23	0.7	48000	20667	0.43	9.96	20.47
3	BULDHANA	41500	42400	53600	4400	17600	35100	0.11	0.42	0.65	45833	19033	0.39	9.17	29.64
4	AKOLA	44400	36300	55800	3000	9500	41200	0.07	0.26	0.74	45500	17900	0.36	8.63	38.27
5	AMRAVATI	43900	37100	55400	5700	13200	31300	0.13	0.36	0.56	45467	16733	0.35	8.06	46.33
6	NANDED	28800	33000	35500	10400	4600	23400	0.36	0.14	0.66	32433	12800	0.39	6.17	52.50
7	JALANA	21200	34400	38500	2400	9400	26300	0.11	0.27	0.68	31367	12700	0.35	6.12	58.62
8	DHULE	17900	20300	20600	2900	9700	20200	0.16	0.48	0.98	19600	10933	0.54	5.27	63.89
9	WASHIM	33000	27600	32000	4900	5700	17400	0.15	0.21	0.54	30867	9333	0.30	4.50	68.39
10	MANDURBAR	12600	14200	14000	6600	5500	9800	0.52	0.39	0.7	13600	7300	0.54	3.52	71.91
11	AHMEDNAGAR	600	12800	15900	100	7800	12400	0.17	0.61	0.78	9767	6767	0.52	3.26	75.17
12	LATUR	7700	10600	26300	700	900	16700	0.09	0.08	0.63	14867	6100	0.27	2.94	78.11
13	NASIK	7900	8000	8600	6000	4300	7900	0.76	0.54	0.92	8167	6067	0.74	2.92	81.03
14	AURANGABAD	7000	5800	11100	4900	2200	10400	0.7	0.38	0.94	7967	5833	0.67	2.81	83.84
15	HINGOLI	12200	13600	19900	2500	3500	10300	0.2	0.26	0.52	15233	5433	0.33	2.62	86.46
16	OSMANABAD	1170	1390	1980	1900	3600	9400	0.16	0.26	0.47	15133	4967	0.30	2.39	88.85

	AD	0	0	0											
17	YAVATMAL	1350 0	1350 0	1380 0	1900	3200	7700	0.14	0.24	0.56	13600	4267	0.31	2.06	90.91
18	BEED	4400	6100	1130 0	1100	1900	8400	0.25	0.31	0.74	7267	3800	0.43	1.83	92.74
19	SATARA	3400	5500	6400	3200	3600	4200	0.94	0.65	0.66	5100	3667	0.75	1.77	94.51
20	PUNE	3900	2700	6800	1700	1700	6900	0.44	0.63	1.01	4467	3433	0.69	1.65	96.16
21	SANGLI	2500	4700	1030 0	400	2700	6600	0.16	0.57	0.64	5833	3233	0.46	1.56	97.72
22	KOLHAPUR	2000	3000	3000		1800	1900		0.6	0.63	2667	1850	0.62	0.89	98.61
23	SOLAPUR	300	1000	2900	200	300	2000	0.67	0.3	0.69	1400	833	0.55	0.40	99.01
24	NAGPUR	1400	900	900	500	700	500	0.36	0.78	0.56	1067	567	0.57	0.27	99.29
25	THANE	800	800	800	300	300	600	0.38	0.38	0.75	800	400	0.50	0.19	99.48
26	CHANDRAPUR	800	300	400	300	200	100	0.38	0.67	0.25	500	200	0.43	0.10	99.58
27	WARDHA	500	300	200	200	200	100	0.4	0.67	0.5	333	167	0.52	0.08	99.66
28	BHANDARA	200	200	200	100	200	100	0.5	1	0.5	200	133	0.67	0.06	99.72
29	GADCHIROLI	100	100	400	100	100	200	1	1	0.5	200	133	0.83	0.06	99.79
30	RAIGAD	300	300	300	100	100	200	0.33	0.33	0.67	300	133	0.44	0.06	99.85
31	RATNAGIRI	200	200	200	100	100	200	0.5	0.5	1	200	133	0.67	0.06	99.91
32	GONDIA	100			100			1			100	100	1.00	0.05	99.96
33	SINDHURG	100	100	100	100	32	100	1	0.32	1	100	77	0.77	0.04	100.00
	Total	4260 00	4277 00	5537 00	1060 00	1420 32	3724 00	12.9 3	14.3 1	21.8	469200	207494	17.22	100.00	

## ANDHAR PRADESH

**District wise average Area, Production and Yield of Moong for period 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 (Arranged in descending order)**

Sl	District	Area (In Hectare s)				Productio n ( In Tonnes)	Yield (Kg/Hectare)								
			2008- 09	2009 -10	2010 -11		2008-09	200 9-10	201 0-11	200 8- 09	200 9- 10	201 0- 11	Averag e Area	Average Producti on	Avera ge Yield
2	SRIKAKULAM	30707	3341 7	2876 8	11896	130 12	154 25	387	389	536	30964. 0	13444.3	434	30.27	30.27
3	EAST GODAVARI	43892	2211 3	3363 6	12151	556 4	400 7	277	252	119	33213. 7	7240.7	218	16.30	46.57
4	VIZIANAGAR M	16377	1908 5	1935 8	5291	743 9	669 7	323	390	346	18273. 3	6475.7	354	14.58	61.15
5	PRAKASAM	3150	3117	2834 7	2974	148 8	796 5	944	477	281	11538. 0	4142.3	359	9.33	70.47
6	GUNTUR	4108	4818	2171 1	2445	258 7	514 1	595	537	237	10212. 3	3391.0	332	7.63	78.11
7	KRISHNA	11740	1066 8	1009 3	3257	245 4	423 3	277	230	419	10833. 7	3314.7	306	7.46	85.57
8	VISAKHAPAT NAM	5954	3350	4777	2117	103 1	152 4	356	308	319	4693.7	1557.3	332	3.51	89.08
9	NELLORE	2164	2848	6192	736	148 0	239 7	340	520	387	3734.7	1537.7	412	3.46	92.54
10	WEST GODAVARI	3007	2376	2700	1384	135 7	148 8	460	571	551	2694.3	1409.7	523	3.17	95.71
11	KURNOOL	989	2128	8208	382	598	265 4	386	281	323	3775.0	1211.3	321	2.73	98.44
12	CHITTOOR	673	760	1180	253	217	386	376	286	327	871.0	285.3	328	0.64	99.08
13	ANANTPUR	629	456	874	245	118	280	390	259	320	653.0	214.3	328	0.48	99.56
14	CUDDAPAH	114	133	1493	44	47	490	386	353	328	580.0	193.7	334	0.44	100.00
	<b>Total</b>	<b>123504</b>	<b>1052 69</b>	<b>1673 37</b>	<b>43175</b>	<b>373 92</b>	<b>526 87</b>	<b>350</b>	<b>355</b>	<b>315</b>	<b>13203 6.7</b>	<b>44418.0</b>	<b>336</b>	100.00	

## TELANGANA

**District wise average Area, Production and Yield of Moong for period 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 (Arranged in descending order)**

Sl	District	Area (In Hectares)			Production (In Tonnes)			Yield (Kg/Hectare)			Average Area	Average Production	Average Yield	% Production	Cumulative %
		2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11					
	MEDAK	50053	55480	50073	18837	939	35046	376	17	700	51868.7	18274.0	352	23.68	23.68
1	WARANGAL	25917	29411	31365	14672	10252	16308	566	349	520	28897.7	13744.0	476	17.81	41.50
2	NALGONDA	30176	12858	33796	13823	174	21173	458	14	626	25610.0	11723.3	458	15.19	56.69
3	NIZAMABAD	17332	20078	19516	13934	1678	12911	804	84	662	18975.3	9507.7	501	12.32	69.01
4	KHAMMAM	19220	20589	20454	10827	5907	11391	563	287	557	20087.7	9375.0	467	12.15	81.16
5	ADILABAD	11188	12376	13056	5919	2311	5549	529	187	425	12206.7	4593.0	376	5.95	87.11
6	KARIMNAGAR	11579	10142	10302	5348	2975	4319	462	293	419	10674.3	4214.0	395	5.46	92.58
7	MAHABOONAGAR	20930	30701	21118	5630	706	4435	269	23	210	24249.7	3590.3	148	4.65	97.23
8	RANGAREDDY	9652	9719	11030	4035	272	2107	418	28	191	10133.7	2138.0	211	2.77	100.00
	<b>Total</b>	<b>196047</b>	<b>201354</b>	<b>210710</b>	<b>93025</b>	<b>25214</b>	<b>113239</b>	<b>475</b>	<b>125</b>	<b>537</b>	<b>202703.7</b>	<b>77159.3</b>	<b>381</b>	100.00	

Gujarat																			
District wise average Area, Production and Yield of Moong for period 2008-09, 2009-10 2010-11 and 2011-12 (Arranged in descending order)																			
Sl	District	Area (In Hectares)	2008-09				Production (In Tonnes)	Yield (Kg/Hectare)							Average				Cumulative %
			2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12		2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	Area	Production	Yield	
1	KUTCH	66300	75400	91300	107700	27400	31200	43700	40900	41300	41400	47900	3800	85175	35800	420	37.75	37.75	
2	BANASKANTHA	20000	17100	24000	33600	8800	32000	17300	20300	4400	18700	72100	60400	23675	12400	524	13.08	50.83	
3	MEHSANA	14400	13800	12600	9700	7500	57000	60000	45000	52100	41300	47600	46400	12625	5925	469	6.25	57.08	
4	SABARKANTHA	5500	6700	16200	14600	1800	25000	93000	74000	32700	37300	57400	50700	10750	5250	488	5.54	62.62	
5	PATAN	16800	17200	12000	9100	7500	34000	58000	33000	44600	19800	48300	36300	13775	5000	363	5.27	67.89	
6	SURAT	2200	13000	99000	131000	1000	50000	49000	63000	45500	38500	49500	48100	6625	3175	479	3.35	71.24	
7	JAMNAGAR	2000	18000	85000	101000	900	70000	43000	51000	45000	38900	50600	50500	56000	2750	491	2.90	74.14	
8	RAJKOT	2800	64000	61000	53000	1200	20000	25000	31000	42900	31300	41000	58500	51500	2200	427	2.32	76.46	
9	SURENDRANAGAR	4900	15000	61000	53000	2000	70000	26000	35000	40800	46700	42600	66000	44500	2200	494	2.32	78.78	
10	PANCHMAHALS	2000	18000	83000	51000	900	70000	42000	23000	45000	38900	50600	45100	43000	2025	471	2.14	80.91	
11	AMRELI	3800	36000	54000	44000	1600	14000	26000	22000	42100	38900	48100	50000	43000	1950	453	2.06	82.97	
12	GANDHINAGAR	3800	32000	42000	25000	2000	15000	26000	17000	52600	46900	61900	68000	3425	1950	569	2.06	85.03	
13	BHAVNAGAR	3100	27000	55000	48000	1300	10000	28000	24000	41900	37000	50900	50000	4025	1875	466	1.98	87.00	
14	JUNAGAR	2100	16000	60000	58000	900	60000	31000	27000	42000	37000	51000	46000	38000	1825	47	1.92	88.93	

	H		00	00	0		0	00	00	9	5	7	6	75		1		
15	TAPI	1700	24 00	44 00	660 0	700	90 0	22 00	25 00	41 2	37 5	50 0	37 9	37 75	1575	41 7	1.66	90.59
16	VADODAR A	1600	15 00	57 00	310 0	700	60 0	30 00	15 00	43 8	40 0	52 6	48 4	29 75	1450	48 7	1.53	92.12
17	BROACH	2800	22 00	35 00	360 0	1200	90 0	18 00	18 00	42 9	40 9	51 4	50 0	30 25	1425	47 1	1.50	93.62
18	PORBAND AR	300	20 0	35 00	740 0	100	10 0	18 00	31 00	33 3	50 0	51 4	41 9	28 50	1275	44 7	1.34	94.96
19	AHMEDAB AD	2300	20 00	30 00	230 0	1000	80 0	14 00	12 00	43 5	40 0	46 7	52 2	24 00	1100	45 8	1.16	96.12
20	NARMADA	600	70 0	28 00	300 0	200	30 0	15 00	12 00	33 3	42 9	53 6	40 0	17 75	800	45 1	0.84	96.97
21	DOHAD	1300	70 0	21 00	270 0	600	30 0	10 00	10 00	46 2	42 9	47 6	37 0	17 00	725	42 6	0.76	97.73
22	ANAND	600	60 0	26 00	180 0	300	20 0	13 00	90 0	50 0	33 3	50 0	50 0	14 00	675	48 2	0.71	98.44
23	KHEDA	800	80 0	16 00	140 0	300	30 0	90 0	60 0	37 5	37 5	56 3	42 9	11 50	525	45 7	0.55	99.00
24	NAVSARI	200	20 0	18 00	170 0	100	10 0	90 0	90 0	50 0	50 0	50 0	52 9	97 5	500	51 3	0.53	99.53
25	DANGS			80 0	500			40 0	20 0			50 0	40 0	65 0	300	46 2	0.32	99.84
26	VALSAD	100	10 0	50 0	300	100	10 0	30 0	10 0	10 00	10 00	60 0	33 3	25 0	150	60 0	0.16	100.00
	Total													94825 .0		100		



<b>Bihar</b>						
<b>District wise average Area, Production and Yield of Moong for period 2008-09 (Arranged in descending order)</b>						
Sl	Districts	Area (Hectares)	Production (Tonnes)	Yield (kg/Hectare)	% of Production	Cumulative
1	SAMASTIPUR	13287	21238	1598.40	18.54	18.54
2	SUPAUL	21641	16221	749.55	14.16	32.70
3	MADHUPURA	18827	15152	804.80	13.23	45.93
4	MUZAFFARPUR	24140	13061	541.05	11.40	57.33
5	SAHARSA	17937	11408	636.00	9.96	67.29
6	VAISHALI	13277	6507	490.10	5.68	72.97
7	ARARIA	8381	4587	547.31	4.00	76.98
8	PURNIA	7075	4190	592.23	3.66	80.64
9	KISHANGANJ	7165	3340	466.15	2.92	83.55
10	SITAMARHI	5023	2667	530.96	2.33	85.88
11	MADHUBANI	6640	2313	348.34	2.02	87.90
12	SARAN	3050	2039	668.52	1.78	89.68
13	KATIHAR	3904	1823	466.96	1.59	91.27
14	BANKA	2093	1572	751.08	1.37	92.64
15	KHAGARIA	1668	1123	673.26	0.98	93.62
16	SIWAN	1577	1056	669.63	0.92	94.55
17	CHAMPARAN(EAST)	1616	866	535.89	0.76	95.30
18	NAWADHA	1169	776	663.82	0.68	95.98
19	GAYA	1119	759	678.28	0.66	96.64
20	DARBHANGA	6705	704	105.00	0.61	97.26
21	GOPALGANJ	998	670	671.34	0.58	97.84
22	SHIVHAR	891	465	521.89	0.41	98.25
23	BEGUSARAI	685	440	642.34	0.38	98.63
24	BAGHALPUR	490	354	722.45	0.31	98.94
25	NALANDA	407	272	668.30	0.24	99.18
26	CHAMPARAN(WEST)	408	250	612.75	0.22	99.40
27	MONGHYR	332	208	626.51	0.18	99.58
28	BHOJPUR	215	152	706.98	0.13	99.71
29	ARVAL	122	82	672.13	0.07	99.78

30	ROHTAS	112	68	607.14	0.06	99.84
31	JAMUI	105	59	561.90	0.05	99.89
32	JAHANABAD	60	40	666.67	0.03	99.93
33	PATNA	60	39	650.00	0.03	99.96
34	BHABHA	28	16	571.43	0.01	99.98
35	AURANGABAD	25	14	560.00	0.01	99.99
36	BUXAR	19	13	684.21	0.01	100.00
	<b>Total</b>		<b>114544</b>		<b>100.00</b>	

# Karnataka

**State wise average Area, Production and Yield of Moong for period 2008-09, 2009-10 (Arranged in descending order)**

Sl	Distircts	Area (Hectares)		Production (Tonnes)		Yield (Tonnes/Hectare)		Average of two years			% of Production	Cumulative %
		2008-09	2009-10	2008-09	2009-10	2008-09	2009-10	Area (Hectares)	Production (Tonnes)	Yield (Tonnes/Hectare)		
1	GULBARGA	61871	90846	16752	2848	0.27	0.03	76359	9800	0.15	22.64	22.64
2	GADAG	50567	75273	2930	13944	0.06	0.19	62920	8437	0.12	19.49	42.13
3	DHARWAD	15962	31300	3019	8432	0.19	0.27	23631	5726	0.23	13.23	55.36
4	BELGAUM	27801	25469	2500	3383	0.09	0.13	26635	2942	0.11	6.80	62.16
5	BAGALKOT	19906	36714	321	4883	0.02	0.13	28310	2602	0.07	6.01	68.17
6	BIDAR	49123	42498	4153	283	0.08	0.01	45811	2218	0.05	5.12	73.29
7	MYSORE	4113	7323	1517	2384	0.37	0.33	5718	1951	0.35	4.51	77.80
8	KOPPAL	13398	10235	2317	885	0.17	0.09	11817	1601	0.13	3.70	81.50
9	HAVERI	8792	6486	1672	1350	0.19	0.21	7639	1511	0.20	3.49	84.99
10	TUMKUR	4405	7220	846	2120	0.19	0.29	5813	1483	0.24	3.43	88.41
11	CHAMARAJANNAGAR	1641	1946	513	1408	0.31	0.72	1794	961	0.52	2.22	90.63
12	CHITRADURGA	2803	4217	383	1298	0.14	0.31	3510	841	0.22	1.94	92.57
13	HASSAN	2283	3480	420	1021	0.18	0.29	2882	721	0.24	1.66	94.24
14	BIJAPUR	3598	24110	34	1328	0.01	0.06	13854	681	0.03	1.57	95.81
15	CHIKMAGALUR	2523	3107	168	909	0.07	0.29	2815	539	0.18	1.24	97.06
16	SHIMOGA	963	1569	394	406	0.41	0.26	1266	400	0.33	0.92	97.98
17	DAKSHINAKANNADA	845	724	216	190	0.26	0.26	785	203	0.26	0.47	98.45
18	BELLARY	1125	1334	101	282	0.09	0.21	1230	192	0.15	0.44	98.89
19	UTTARAKANNADA	818	785	176	167	0.22	0.21	802	172	0.21	0.40	99.29
20	DAVANGERE	910	401	121	164	0.13	0.41	656	143	0.27	0.33	99.62
21	MANDYA	376	456	63	77	0.17	0.17	416	70	0.17	0.16	99.78
22	UDUPI	243	123	62	32	0.26	0.26	183	47	0.26	0.11	99.89
23	RAICHUR	470	3563	9	54	0.02	0.02	2017	32	0.02	0.07	99.96
24	RAMANAGAR	80	68	11	8	0.14	0.12	74	10	0.13	0.02	99.98
25	BANGALORE (URBAN)	49	50	7	6	0.14	0.12	50	7	0.13	0.02	100.00
26	BANGALORE (RURAL)	14	6	2	1	0.14	0.17	10	2	0.15	0.00	100.00
	<b>Total</b>	<b>274679</b>	<b>379303</b>	<b>38707</b>	<b>47863</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>326991</b>	<b>43285</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>100</b>	